



\$~ SPECIAL DB1-ITEM-2

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ W.P.(C) 10219/2021, CM APPL. 31503/2021 (Ex-Parte Ad-Interim Relief) and CM APPL. 31504/2021 (Exemption)

MR. RAJINDER PAL KHOSLA Petitioner
Through: Mr. Deepak Khosla, Advocate.

versus

LD. REGISTRAR GENERAL, HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF
DELHI AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Gautam Narayan, Ms. Asmita
Singh and Mr. Unmukt Gera,
Advocates for R-1.
Ms. Sheenu Priya for Mr. Rishi
Kesh Kumar, ASC (Civil) for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER
01.04.2022

%

List along with Cont. App.(C) 27/2010 titled '*Vikram Bakshi & Ors. vs. Sonia Khosla & Ors.*' on 06.05.2022.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J.

APRIL 01, 2022/'AA'