



\$~ SPECIAL DB-ITEM-1, 2 and 3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P. (C) 10219/2021, CM APPL. 31503/2021 (Ex-Parte Ad-Interim Relief) and CM APPL. 31504/2021 (Exemption)**

MR. RAJINDER PAL KHOSLA Petitioner
Through: Mr. Deepak Khosla, Advocate.

versus

LD. REGISTRAR GENERAL, HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AND ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Gautam Narayan, Advocate for Delhi High Court.
Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC, GNCTD along with Ms. Sheenu Priya and Mr. Saksham Singh, Advocate for R-2.

2

+ **CONT. APP. (C) 27/2010, CM APPL. 24791/2021 (for clarification of order dated 13.05.2016), CM APPL. 28422/2021 (for modification of order dated 06.08.2021) and CM APPL. 28423/2021 (Exemption)**

VIKRAM BAKSHI & ORS. Petitioners
Through: Mr. Anand Mishra, Advocate.
versus

SONIA KHOSLA & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Deepak Khosla, Advocate.

3

+ **W.P. (CRL) 1133/2021, CRL. M.A. 9483/2021 (Ad-Interim Ex-Parte Relief), CRL. M.A. 9484/2021 (Exemption), CRL. M.A. 10722/2021 (To amend the memo of parties), CRL. M.A. 10723/2021 (Ad-Interim Relief), CRL. M.A. 10724/2021 (Exemption), CRL.MA. 6598/2022 (for disposal of the petition) and CRL.M.A. 6599/2022 (Exemption)**



MONTREAUX RESORTS PRIVATE LTD. Petitioner
Through: Mr. Deepak Khosla, Advocate.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Mridul Jain, Special PP for
CBI.

Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC along
with Mr. Waize Ali Noor and Ms.
Srirupa Nag, Advocate for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

20.05.2022

%

The Hon'ble Special Division Bench has not assembled as
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Najmi Waziri is on leave today.

Renotify on 22.07.2022.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 20, 2022/at