



\$~ SPECIAL DB-ITEM- 2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10219/2021, CM APPL. 31503/2021 (Ex-Parte Ad-Interim Relief) and CM APPL. 31504/2021 (Exemption)**

MR. RAJINDER PAL KHOSLA Petitioner
Through: Mr. Deepak Khosla, Advocate.
versus

LD. REGISTRAR GENERAL, HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Gautam Narayan, Ms. Asmita Singh, Mr. Harshit Goel and Ms. Akriti Arya, Advocates.
Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC, GNCTD along with Mr. Aditya Raj, Muhammad Zaid, Mr. Sudhir Kr. Shukla, Mr. Sudhir and Ms. Sheenu Priya, Advocates for GNCTD.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER
24.03.2023

%

The Hon'ble Special Bench has not assembled today.

Re-notify on 14.04.2023.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MARCH 24, 2023/rs