



\$~2

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 10219/2021**  
**MR RAJINDER PAL KHOSLA** ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Khosla, Advocate  
(through VC)

versus

**LD REGISTRAR GENERAL HONBLE HIGH COURT OF DELHI**  
**AND ORS** ..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Gautam Narayan, Ms. Asmita  
Singh, Mr. Harshit Goel & Mr. K. V.  
Vibu Prasad, Advocates for DHC.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA**

**ORDER**

% **08.05.2024**

**CM APPL.31504/2021 (Exemption)**

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

**W.P.(C) 10219/2021 & CM APPL. 31503/2021 (interim relief)**

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner prays for time to file additional affidavit.
2. Let the same be filed within four weeks.
3. List on 04.09.2024.

**SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J**

**RAVINDER DUDEJA, J**

**MAY 8, 2024/RM**