



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10219/2021

MR RAJINDER PAL KHOSLA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.

versus

LD REGISTRAR GENERAL

HONBLE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr Rishikesh Kumar, Ms Sheenu
Priya, Mr Atik Gill & Mr Sudhir
Shukla, Advs. for GNCTD.

Mr Gautam Narayan, Ms Asmita
Singh, Mr Anirudh Anand, Mr Tushar
Nair & Mr Punishk Handa, Advs. for
R1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **04.09.2024**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. This matter has been received on transfer.
2. A request for accommodation is made on behalf of the counsel for the petitioner.
3. The request is not opposed by counsel for the respondents.
4. Accordingly, list on 21.01.2025.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

SEPTEMBER 4, 2024/Ch

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)