



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10219/2021, CM APPL. 31503/2021-Stay**

MR RAJINDER PAL KHOSLAPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Deepak Khosla, Adv.**

versus

**LD REGISTRAR GENERAL HONBLE HIGH COURT OF DELHI
AND ORS**Respondents

Through: **Mr. Ravi Birbal, Mr. Ravinder Pratap
Singh Bishnoi, Advs. for R-1.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **21.01.2025**

1. The petitioner has neither filed the additional affidavit in terms of the order dated 08.05.2024, nor filed the amended memo of parties as directed on 20.09.2021.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that, though he had earlier prayed for filing of an additional affidavit, however, taking into account the subsequent events, he does not wish to file any additional affidavit. He, accordingly, prays that the present writ petition be taken up for disposal on the basis of the documents already on record.
3. Thus, in view of the aforesaid statement made on behalf of the petitioner, the requirement of filing an additional affidavit is accordingly waived.



4. List the present writ petition for disposal on 03.02.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 21, 2025

bh