



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10219/2021 & CM APPL. 31503/2021-Stay

MR RAJINDER PAL KHOSLA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

LD REGISTRAR GENERAL HONBLE HIGH COURT OF DELHI

AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms.Raavi Birbal, Adv for R-1.

Mr.Rishikesh Kumar, ASC with Ms.Sheenu Priya,

Mr.Vikas saini, Mr.Atik Gill, Mr.Sudhir,

Mr.Aman Kumar, Advs for R-GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

03.02.2025

1. None appears for the petitioner, when the matter is called out.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
3. List on 19.05.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2025

sr