



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10219/2021 & CM APPL. 31503/2021**

MR RAJINDER PAL KHOSLA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

**LD REGISTRAR GENERAL HONBLE HIGH COURT OF DELHI
AND ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Raavi Birbal, Advocate for Delhi
High Court.
Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Panel Counsel
(Civil) for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
19.05.2025

%

List on 05.08.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 19, 2025

ms